C
op
pe
r
W
ir
e
So

NAT/PAT
Regulatory Approvals FCC Part 15 ; FCC Part 68, CE, LVD,
Ordering Information
ATU-R130 Standalone type, supports both AC and DC, SNMP supported
SOHOSpeed  ADSL Router/Bridge
   ATU-R130X /XX
Compliance Standard
A supports Annex A
B supports Annex B
The connectors on the rear panel
S     ADSL Ethernet Router Modem
with RJ-11 & RJ-45 port
U     ADSL Ethernet Router Modem
with RJ-11 & RJ-45 port &
Console port and USB port
  ATU-R130AS ADSL Ethernet Router Modem supports Annex A and with RJ-11& RJ-45,
support AC power supply
  ATU-R130BU ADSL Ethernet Router Modem supports Annex B and with RJ-11&
RJ-45 & Console port & USB port, support DC power supply
Example :
General Specification
LEDs/Indicators